
COMPANY NAME: Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.
SOLICITATION:

BASE BID (SEGMENT NO. 2)    FROM WINTERBERRY DR. TO COLLIER CT.
Section 0001 Common Items

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extension
101-1 Mobilization 1 LS -$                                                                 
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS -$                                                                 
104-10-3 Sediment Barrier 620 LF -$                                                                 
104-18 Inlet Protection System 96 EA -$                                                                 
SP-01 Record Survey/Record Drawings 1 LS -$                                                                 
SP-02 Preconstruction Video 1 LS -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extension
101-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing 4.15 AC -$                                                                 
110-4-10 Removal of Existing Concrete 2,798 SY -$                                                                 
110-4-XX Removal of Existing Pavers 317 SY -$                                                                 
110-7-1 FDOT Mail Box 69 EA -$                                                                 
120-1 Regular Excavation 100 CY -$                                                                 
120-6 Embankment 800 CY -$                                                                 
160-4 Type 'B' Stabilization (4") 10,557 SY -$                                                                 
285-701 Optional Base group (4" limerock) 9,928 SY -$                                                                 
334-114 1" Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete 9,299 SY -$                                                                 
425-10 FDOT Type 'X' Inlet 64 EA -$                                                                 
425-11 Modify Existing Inlet 5 EA -$                                                                 
425-1521 FDOT Type 'C' Inlet, <10' 11 EA -$                                                                 
425-1541 FDOT Type 'D' Inlet, <10' 3 EA -$                                                                 
430-96 Drainage Pipe Repair, Conc. Collar 16 EA -$                                                                 
430-175-112 Optional Pipe (12" HDPE) 76 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-115 Optional Pipe (15" HDPE) 5,006 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-118 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18") 25 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-124 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24") 25 LF -$                                                                 
430-984-123 Mitered End Section (15") 2 EA -$                                                                 
520-2-4 FDOT Type 'D' Curb Modified 210 LF -$                                                                 
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) 2,201 SY -$                                                                 
522-2 Concrete Driveway (6" Thick) 2,608 SY -$                                                                 
527-2 Detectable Warnings-Wet Set 36 EA -$                                                                 
570-1-2 Sod 8,528 SY -$                                                                 
700-1-111 Single Post Sign, New 15 EA -$                                                                 
700-1-50 Single Post Sign, Relocate 43 EA -$                                                                 
711-11-101 Thermo, Std. White Solid (6") 4.99 GM -$                                                                 
711-11-141 Thermo, Std, White 6" (2-4 Skip) 85 LF -$                                                                 
711-11-160 Thermo. Std. Symbol 26 EA -$                                                                 
0000-700-1 Irrigation Relocation 12 EA -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 

Contract Time:

ineligible for award.

From Commencement Date to Final Acceptance: 365 Days

Pricing:

Pricing shall be inclusinve of all labor, equipment, supplies, overhead, profit, material, and any other incidental costs required to perform and complete all work as specified in the 

Contract Documents.

All Unit Prices will be bid at the nearest whole penny.

The Excel document contains formulas for convenience; however, it is the Contractor's responsibility to verify all pricing and calculations are CORRECT. The City of Marco Island is

not responsible for errors in formulas or calculations contained within Excel document(s). REMINDER: In the event there is a descrepency between a subtotal or total amount and

the unit prices and extended amounts, the unit prices will prevail and the corrected extension(s) and total(s) will be considered the price.

City of Marco Island
BID FORM

448127-158-01 Alternate Bike Lanes 
Having carefully examined the Contract Documents, Contractor proposes to furnish the following which meet these  specifications

The City will only accept bids submitted on bid forms provided by the City. Bids submitted on other forms, other than those provided by the City, will be deemed non-responsive and 

SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS SUBTOTAL
Section 0002 Roadway Items

SECTION 0002 ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL





Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1 4" PVC, DR-18 C-900 116 LF -$                                                                 
2 6" PVC, DR-18 C-900 202 LF -$                                                                 
3 8" PVC, DR-18 C-900 3,933 LF -$                                                                 
4 10" PVC, DR-18 C-900 352 LF -$                                                                 
5 12" PVC, DR-18 C-900 193 LF -$                                                                 
6 4" Gate Valve w/Box 3 EA -$                                                                 
7 6" Gate Valve w/Box 4 EA -$                                                                 
8 8" Gate Valve w/Box 16 EA -$                                                                 
9 10" Gate Valve w/Box 5 EA -$                                                                 

10 12" Gate Valve w/Box 2 EA -$                                                                 
11 4" AC Pipe Removal 100 LF -$                                                                 
12 6" AC Pipe Removal 192 LF -$                                                                 
13 8" AC Pipe Removal 3,120 LF -$                                                                 
14 10" AC Pipe Removal 73 LF -$                                                                 
15 12" AC Pipe Removal 30 LF -$                                                                 
16 4" AC Pipe Grout and Abandon 130 LF -$                                                                 
17 8" AC Pipe Grout and Abandon 600 LF -$                                                                 
18 10" AC Pipe Grout and Abandon 270 LF -$                                                                 
19 12" AC Grout and Abandon 60 LF -$                                                                 
20 Miscellaneous Water Main Abandonment 1 LS -$                                                                 
21 Fire Hydrant Assembly 9 EA -$                                                                 
22 Temporary WM Jumper/Final Connection

A. 10x10 Winterberry/Peru 1 EA -$                                                                 
B. 12x8 Swallow/Seagrape 1 EA -$                                                                 

23 4" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 4 EA -$                                                                 
24 6" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 3 EA -$                                                                 
25 8" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 2 EA -$                                                                 
26 12" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 1 EA -$                                                                 
27 Single Water Service (Short) 3 EA -$                                                                 
28 Double Water Service (Short) 18 EA -$                                                                 
29 Single Water Service (Long) 1 EA -$                                                                 
30 Double Water Service (Long) 9 EA -$                                                                 
31 Meter Boxes 57 EA -$                                                                 
32 Additional 6" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
33 Additional 8" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
34 Additional 10" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
35 Additional 12" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
36 Open Cut Repair & Overlay 164 SY -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 
-$                                                                      

Owner Directed Contingency 1 LS/TM $100,000

BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (SEGMENT NO. 1)  FROM AMAZON CT. TO SAN MARCO RD.
Section 0001 Common Items

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extension

101-1 Mobilization 1 LS -$                                                                 
102-1 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS -$                                                                 
104-10-3 Sediment Barrier 300 LF -$                                                                 
104-18 Inlet Protection System 74 EA -$                                                                 
SP-01 Record Survey/Record Drawings 1 LS -$                                                                 
SP-02 Preconstruction Video 1 LS -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extension
101-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing 2.89 AC -$                                                                 

Section 0002 Roadway Items
SECTION 0001 COMMON ITEMS SUBTOTAL

SECTION 0001 - 0003 SUBTOTAL (BASE BID)

TOTAL BASE BID

00003 Water Main Relocation

SECTION 0003 WATER MAIN RELOCATION SUBTOTAL



110-4-10 Removal of Existing Concrete 1,853 SY -$                                                                 
110-4-XX Removal of Existing Pavers 216 SY -$                                                                 
110-7-1 FDOT Mail Box 32 EA -$                                                                 
120-1 Regular Excavation 50 CY -$                                                                 
120-6 Embankment 400 CY -$                                                                 
160-4 Type 'B' Stabilization (4") 5,914 SY -$                                                                 
285-701 Optional Base group (4" limerock) 5,544 SY -$                                                                 
334-114 1" Type S-1 Asphaltic Concrete 5,174 SY -$                                                                 
425-10 FDOT Type 'X' Inlet 55 EA -$                                                                 
425-11 Modify Existing Inlet 8 EA -$                                                                 
425-1521 FDOT Type 'C' Inlet, <10' 10 EA -$                                                                 
425-1551 FDOT Type 'E' Inlet, <10' 2 EA -$                                                                 
430-96 Drainage Pipe Repair, Conc. Collar 3 EA -$                                                                 
430-174-108 Optional Pipe (8" HDPE) 204 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-112 Optional Pipe (12" HDPE) 198 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-115 Optional Pipe (15" HDPE) 3,881 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-215 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (12"x18") 26 LF -$                                                                 
430-175-248 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (38"x 60") 6 LF -$                                                                 
430-984-120 Mitered End Section  8" DBL HDPE 4 EA -$                                                                 
430-984-123 Mitered End Section (15") 2 EA -$                                                                 
443-703 French Drain 158 LF -$                                                                 
55-2311 Pedestrian Handrail 20 LF -$                                                                 
520-2-4 FDOT Type 'D' Curb Modified 20 LF -$                                                                 
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) 1,992 SY -$                                                                 
522-2 Concrete Driveway (6" Thick) 1,003 SY -$                                                                 
527-2 Detectable Warnings-Wet Set 16 EA -$                                                                 
570-1-2 Sod 3,800 SY -$                                                                 
700-1-111 Single Post Sign, New 5 EA -$                                                                 
700-1-50 Single Post Sign, Relocate 5 EA -$                                                                 
711-11-101 Thermo, Std. White Solid (6") 1.87 GM -$                                                                 
711-11-141 Thermo, Std, White 6" (2-4 Skip) 615 LF -$                                                                 
711-11-160 Thermo. Std. Symbol 15 EA -$                                                                 
0000-700-1 Irrigation Relocation 8 EA -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1 4" PVC, DR-18 C-900 24 LF -$                                                                 
2 6" PVC, DR-18 C-900 59 LF -$                                                                 
3 8" PVC, DR-18 C-900 833 LF -$                                                                 
4 12" PVC, DR-18 C-900 1,725 LF -$                                                                 
5 4" Gate Valve w/Box 3 EA -$                                                                 
6 6" Gate Valve w/Box 4 EA -$                                                                 
7 8" Gate Valve w/Box 6 EA -$                                                                 
8 12" Gate Valve w/Box 14 EA -$                                                                 
9 4" AC Pipe Removal 300 LF -$                                                                 

10 6" AC Pipe Removal 1,030 LF -$                                                                 
11 12" AC Pipe Removal 1,020 LF -$                                                                 
12 4" AC Pipe Grout and Abandon 300 LF -$                                                                 
13 12" AC Grout and Abandon 140 LF -$                                                                 
14 Miscellaneous Water Main Abandonment 1 LS -$                                                                 
15 Fire Hydrant Assembly 8 EA -$                                                                 
16 Temporary WM Jumper/Final Connection

A. 12x8 Saturn/Castaway 1 EA -$                                                                 
B. 12x12 San Marco/Greenbrier 1 EA -$                                                                 

17 4" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 1 EA -$                                                                 
18 6" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 3 EA -$                                                                 
19 8" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 2 EA -$                                                                 
20 12" Flushing Port/TBSV/Final Connection 3 EA -$                                                                 
21 Connection 87 N Collier 1 LS -$                                                                 

SECTION 0002 ROADWAY ITEMS SUBTOTAL

00003 Water Main Relocation



22 Single Water Service (Short) 2 EA -$                                                                 
23 Double Water Service (Short) 13 EA -$                                                                 
24 Single Water Service (Long) 1 EA -$                                                                 
25 Double Water Service (Long) 1 EA -$                                                                 
26 Meter Boxes 30 EA -$                                                                 
27 Additional 6" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
28 Additional 8" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
29 Additional 10" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 
30 Additional 12" WM Deflection 1 EA -$                                                                 

-$                                                                 

-$                                                                      

Owner Directed Contingency 1 LS/TM $100,000

-$                                                                      

-$                                                                      
-$                                                                      

NOTES:

1. Bid Item 110-1-1 (Clearing & Grubbing) also includes paver and asphalt drive removal and sawcutting of asphalt and concrete as required.
2. All excavation shall be unclassified with no additional pavement for rock excavation or dewatering.
3. The Davis-Bacon Provisions of the contract shall apply only to the Common and Roadway items and not the Water Main Relocation items.

TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 2

SECTION 0003 WATER MAIN RELOCATION SUBTOTAL

SECTION 0001 - 0003 SUBTOTAL (BID ALTERNATE NO. 1)

TOTAL BID ALTERNATE NO. 1

BID ALTERNATE NO. 2 (SEGMENT NOS. 1 AND 2)
TOTAL BASE BID


